

Forest, Environment and Climate Change Department, Odisha OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER JHARSUGUDA FOREST DIVISION

Email – dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in

Ph – 06645 - 295040
Office Order No. 4 1F/(Acct.)/Dated. **08.08.2024**

The following tenders under Office order No.124 dated 23.07.2024 are hereby cancelled

SI. No.	Name of the Office	Number and Model / Type of Vehicle to be hired (Bolero/ Mahindra (Diesel AC)	Remarks
1	Range Office, Jharsuguda Range	1	Cancelled due to 2 nd time(Non response of any one)
2	Range Office, Bagdihi Range	1	
3	Range Office, Kolabira Range	1	
4	Range Office, Belpahar Range	1	
5	Range Office, Brajrajnagar Range	1	
	Total:-	5	

Memo No.1831F(Acct.), Dt. 08.08.2024

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the Deputy Director) Information & Public Relation Department (Advertisement) & Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, Information & Public Relation Department, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the cancellation order to tender in their website as early as possible with reference to this office. Memo No. 4101 dtd 23.07.2024

Encl. - As above

due to following reason

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No.1184/1F(Acct.), Dt. 08.08.2024

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests (IT & GIS) / Chief Executive Officer, State Authority, CAMPA, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhusheswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload to upload the cancellation order to tender in their website as early as possible with reference to this office Memo No.4102 dtd 23.07.2024

Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division Memo No. 18 FF (Acct.), Dt. 08.08.2024

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests. Sambalpur Circle, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to this office Memo No.4103 dtd 23.07.2024

> Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 187 F(Acct.), Dt. 08.08.2024

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the District Informatics Officer, Jharsuguda, NIC Unit, Jharsuguda for kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload to upload the cancellation order to tender in their website as early as possible.

Divisional Forest Officer, Tharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 418/1F(Acct.), Dt. 08.08.2024

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officer (T& NT), Odisha for information and necessary action. It is requested to display cancellation order of Tender in their Office Notice Board.

> Divisional Forest Officer. Jharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 1/8//IF(Acct.), Dt. 08.08.2024

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate, Jharsuguda for favour of kind information and necessary action. It is requested to display cancellation order of Tender in their Office Notice Board.

> Divisional Forest Officer. Jharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. F(Acct.), Dt. 08.08.2024
Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to all Range Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division for information and necessary action. They are instructed to display cancellation order of Tender in their Office Notice Board.

> Divisional Forest Officer. Jharsuguda Forest Division

Copy to Notice Board